
 

 

BREAKFAST CLUB, HOMEWORK CLASS AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE AS NORMAL THIS 

WEEK. ALL OTHER EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS START IN WEEK 2, 

INCLUDING AFTER SCHOOL RUGBY PRACTICE 

 
RUGBY PRACTICE 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday 

PREP           ELEMENTS LP2 LP1 
 

 
Monday 8th January  Lent Term commences 

  Epiphany Visit & Blessing of the Classrooms 

  

Tuesday 9th January  

  

Wednesday 10th January  

13:30 – 16:00    LP1 Dance Workshop  

  

Thursday 11th January  

  

Friday 12th January  

  

Saturday 13th January  

09:00 – 12:00   U9 (one team) @ Shrewsbury House Rugby Festival 

09:30   U11(three teams) v Thomas’ Battersea (H) 

  

Sunday 14th January  

  

JANUARY WEEK 1 



JANUARY/FEBRUARY WEEK 2 
 

 
Monday 15th January  

    

Tuesday 16th January  

14:30   U10 (4 teams) v Parkside School (H)  

  

Wednesday 17th January  

11:00 Start of Term Mass – Joint Mass with Ursuline Prep at Sacred Heart Church 

  

Thursday 18th January  

  

Friday 19th January  

08:30   Big Emotions Coffee Morning 

14:30 – 15:30 FOD Uniform Sale in the Library 

  

Saturday 20th January  

09:00 – 12:00   U10 at Shrewsbury House Rugby Festival (A) 

09:30   U8 (4 teams) v Danes Hill (H) 

10:15   U9 (4 teams) v Danes Hill (H) 

  

Sunday 21st January  

  



JANUARY/FEBRUARY WEEK 3 
 

 
PREP CATs Assessments 

Monday 22nd January  

  

Tuesday 23rd January  

12:00 – 15:00  TFL Jr Citizenship Scheme for Elements at The Chaucer Centre, Morden 

  

Wednesday 24th January  

09:00  Elements Mass at Wimbledon College – parents welcome to join us 

  

Thursday 25th January  

  

Friday 26th January  

15:00 – 16:30 FOD Movie Night for PP1 & PP2 in Auditorium  

  

Saturday 27th January  

09:30 U10 (4 teams) v Danes Hill (A) 

10:30 U11 (4teams) v Danes Hill (A) 

  

Sunday 28th January  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



JANUARY/FEBRUARY WEEK 4 
 

                 

 

PP2 Swimming this week 

Monday 29th January  

   Maths Number Day for the Prep School 

  

Tuesday 30th January  

   Maths Number Day for Pre-Prep School 

16:00 – 17:00   U10 & U11 Dodgeball (2 teams) v Willington Prep (H) in the Gym 

  

Wednesday 31st January  

  

Thursday 1st February  

09:00   PP2 Prayer Service in the McGrath Auditorium - parents welcome to join 

14:30   U9 v Cranmore (4 teams) (H) 

  

Friday 2nd February  

   Open Morning 

  

Saturday 3rd February  

    Dunckley Shield 

09:30    U10 (3 teams) v Cranmore (A)  

10:15    U11 (4 teams) v Cranmore (A) 

  

Sunday 4th February  

  



FEBRUARY WEEK 5 
 

                                  

PP2 Swimming this week 
Monday 5th February  

16:00 LP1, LP2 and Prep Year Concert for Solo Instrumentalists and Singers in the 

McGrath Auditorium – parents welcome to join 

  

Tuesday 6th February  

   Safer Internet Day 2024 

14:30   U10 (4 teams) v Rokeby (A) 

  

Wednesday 7th February  

All Day   Jesuit Provincial Visiting Donhead 

  

Thursday 8th February  

18:00   LP1 Drama Production in the McGrath Auditorium, parents welcome to join  

  

Friday 9th February  

08:45   Parents Forum meeting in Refectory 

14:00 – 14:45   Pre Prep & LP1 Sharing Our Learning with parents 

15:00   Half Term commences 

 
 
 

 



/ FEBRUARY/MARCH 
 

WEEK 6 
 

 
Assessment Week for PP1 to Elements 

Monday 19th February    

  

Tuesday 20th February  

14:30 U10 (4 teams) v Dulwich College Junior School & Dulwich Prep London (A) at 
Dulwich Prep London 

  

   Wednesday 21st February  

14:30   U8 (6 teams) v Dulwich College Junior School (H) 

16:00 – 17:00   Prep Year 11+ After School sessions commence 

  

Thursday 22nd February  

All Day LP1 Reflection Day at Donhead 

14:30 U9 (6 teams) v Dulwich College Junior School & Dulwich Prep London (A) at 
Dulwich College Junior School 

  

Friday 23rd February  

14:30 U11 (6 teams) v Dulwich College Junior School & Dulwich Prep London (A) at   
Dulwich Prep London 

  

Saturday 24th February  

09:00 – 12:00  U11A & B at St John’s Beaumont 7’s Rugby Festival (A) 

  

Sunday 25th February  

  



/ FEBRUARY/MARCH 
 

WEEK 7 
 

 

Assessment Week for PP1 to Elements 

Monday 26th February  

13:00 – 16:00 U8A at Hornsby House (A) 

  

Tuesday 27th February  

  

Wednesday 28th February  

09:00 – 10:00 U6 Tag Rugby v Wimbledon Common Prep School (A)  

  

Thursday 29th February  

All Day   Whole School Jesuit Institute Faith Day 

  

Friday 1st March  

13:00 – 16:00   U8 (2 teams) U9 (1 team) at Surrey Rugby Junior School Festival (A) 

19:30   FOD Quiz Night  

  

Saturday 2nd March  

09:00 – 12:00 U10 (1 team) U11 (1 team) at Surrey Rugby Junior School Festival (A) 

  

Sunday 3rd March  

  



MARCH WEEK 8 
 

 

Monday 4th March  

All Day   Prep Year Trip to Saatchi Gallery (to be confirmed) 

14:00 – 15:00   U7 Tag Rugby v Wimbledon Common Prep School at Donhead Sports Grounds 

15:00 Travelling Book Fair in the Refectory 

  

Tuesday 5th March  

15:00 Travelling Book Fair in the Refectory 

  

Wednesday 6th March  

09:00   LP2 Mass in the Donhead Chapel  

12:50   Informal Lunchtime Concert for all in the McGrath Auditorium 

  

Thursday 7th March  

 World Book Day - Boys and Staff to come dressed up as their favourite book 
character 

14:30   U9 (6 teams) v Rokeby (H)  

  

Friday 8th March  

All Day    PP1 Trip to Windsor Castle 

10:00 - 15:00 Donhead U11A 50th Rugby Festival 

  

Saturday 9th March  

09:00 – 12:00 Donhead U10 Rugby Festival 

  

Sunday 10th March  

  



MARCH WEEK 9 
 

          

                                            Science Week 
Monday 11th March   

ALL Day  Whole School Sublime Science Workshop 

10:15 – 11:45  Prep C at Epsom Cricket Session  

16:15 – 20:00  Prep & Element Parents’ Evening 

  

Tuesday 12th March  

09:00 Reception Football v Wimbledon Common Prep School (A) 

13:00 U11A leave for Stonyhurst  

14:00 Pre-Prep Concert in the McGrath Auditorium with Soloists and PP1 & PP2 Choir – 
parents welcome to join 

  

Wednesday 13th March  

09:00   Prep Mass in the Chapel – parents welcome to join 

09:00 – 15:00   Reception trip to The Discovery Centre 

  17:00 Prep School Ensembles Concert with Elements Soloists in the McGrath 
  Auditorium – parents welcome to join 

  

Thursday 14th March  

09:00   PP1 Prayer Service in the McGrath Auditorium – parents welcome to join 

15:30 U11A return from Stonyhurst 

16:15 – 20:00   Prep & Element Parents’ Evening 

  

Friday 15th March  

   Comic Relief 

TBC   LP1 & Year 3 UPS Girls combined Dance Sessions for Comic Relief 

14:45 FOD Disco  

  

Saturday 16th March  

09:30   U8 (4/5 teams) v Rokeby (A) 

  

Sunday 17th March  

  



MARCH WEEK 10 
 

 

Monday 18th March  

10:15 – 11:45   Prep M at Epsom Cricket Session 

 Living Eggs Arrive 

16:00 – 18:30 Pre-Prep Parents Evening 

16:15 – 20:00   LP1 & LP2 Parents Evening 

  

Tuesday 19th March  

                09:00   Reception Football v Wimbledon Common Prep School (H) 

                13:00   U11A at Rokeby 7’s Rugby Festival 

  

Wednesday 20th March  

All Day   Prep Outing to Preston Manor and Brighton Museum 

16:00 – 18:30 Pre-Prep Parents Evening 

16:15 – 20:00   LP1 & LP2 Parents Evening 

  

Thursday 21st March  

All Day PP2 trip to Butser Ancient Farm 

11:00 Tenebrae Liturgy for Prep School in the Auditorium – parents welcome to join 

  

Friday 22nd March   Coupon Count Up 

08:30 – 09:15   LP2, Prep & Elements Sharing Our Learning with parents 

All Day Roman Britain Workshop for LP1  

13:00 U11A @ Rosslyn Park 7’s Rugby Festival 

14:30   U11 (5 teams) v Rokeby (H)  

  

Saturday 23rd March  

09:30 U8 (1/2 teams) v Downsend (A) 

  

Sunday 24th March  

  

 

 



MARCH WEEK 11 
 

No Extra-Curricular including After School Rugby Activities This Week 

Monday 25th March  

08:30   JPP Breakfast with HT in the Refectory 

14:00   Winning House Tea for Pre-Prep in the Refectory 

14:30   Winning House Tea for Prep School in the Refectory 

16:30   Loyola Prefects Evening 

  

Tuesday 26th March  

16:00 Inter-House Music Competition at Sacred Heart Church  

  

Wednesday 27th March  

11:00   Stations of the Cross for the Whole School in the Gym 

  

Thursday 28th March    

12:10   Pre-Prep dismissal 

12:20   LP1 & LP2 dismissal 

12:30   Prep & Elements dismissal 

 


